The Crime Prevention Foundation of Brown County:

Annual Corporate Match Sponsor

A Corporate Match Sponsor pledges to match the funds raised by the Crime Prevention Foundation during the month of October, which is "Crime Prevention Awareness Month."

The Corporate Match Sponsor will make a donation to the Crime Prevention Foundation equal to that made by other Foundation donors during that period, but not to exceed \$2,500.

Corporate Match Sponsors:2012: ST Paper2013: MEE Bellevue & Page Bellevue.



A Long-Term Solution to Crime Prevention



BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Lt. Brian Amenson Nick Arlt Chief Derek Beiderwieden Chief Deputy Todd Delain Capt. Bill Galvin Russ Gerke Sheriff John Gossage Tom Hinz Steve Meyers Jim "Murphy in the Morning" Murphy Patrick Murphy Ian Nishimoto Mayor Jim Schmitt **Officer Dave Schmitz** Chief Rich VanBoxtel

Recognition

- ★ The Corporate Match Sponsor will be introduced at the Annual Crime Fighter Luncheon of the Crime Prevention Foundation of Brown County.
- ★ Representative(s) will be given a recognition plaque in appreciation of their charitable pledge.
- ★ A press release to local media will be made to recognize the Sponsor.
- ★ The Corporate Match Sponsor will be listed on the website of the Crime Prevention Foundation, www.cpfbc.org

If you would consider becoming a Corporate Match Sponsor, please contact Foundation Chairman Patrick Murphy at (920) 337-6373 or murdevpat@aol.com